A GRADE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

110 km

David
Ashley
David
James
Paul
Robert
Gary
Aaron
Saul
Stephen
Michael

McKENZIE
HUMBERT
PELL
TAYLOR
REDENBACH
CROWE
PARSONS
DALTON
PASQUE
BLACKBURN
TOLHURST

Riders not at top of Baw Baw at 5.00pm

DNS
DNS
DNS

SPRINTS
Neerin South
Neerim Junction
Noojee

HILL CLIMBS
Vespers Hill
Tanijil Bren
Old Chairlift

VICTORIAN MEDALS
Gold

Silver

Bronze

Hilton
Daniel
Andrew
Peter
Cain
Brett
Andrew
Brett
Justin
Mathew

Caleb
Phillip
Ben

Peter
David
David

David
David
David

David
David
James

CLARKE
BELLIS
WARD
DAWSON
PASQUE
HICKFORD
TORNEY
LANCASTER
HOGAN
ANDEL

MANION
THUAUX
JACKSON

DAWSON
McKENZIE
McKENZIE

McKENZIE
McKENZIE
McKENZIE

McKENZIE
PELL
TAYLOR

Italo-Australia 03:48:23
New South Wales 1.42
Bendigo 2.32
Carnegie-Caulfield 5.28
Footscray 7.28
Carnegie-Caulfield 9.11
Camperdown 10.53
Wangaratta 10.54
Camperdown 16.05
A.C.T. 19.07
AC.T. 19.25

St. Kilda
Footscray

New Zealand
Western Australia
Camperdown
Western Australia
Footscray
Shepparton
Carnegie-Caulfield
Western Australia

Tasmania
New South Wales
Leongatha

W.A.

I-A

I-A

I-A

28.90 kph



B GRADE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

SPRINTS
Neerim South

HILL CLIMBS
Old Chairlift

VICTORIAN MEDALS
Gold

Silver

Bronze

90 km

Nick
Adam
Guy
David
Simon
Domenic
Brad
Raymond
Joshua
Alex

Ken
Michael
Brian
Cameron
Daniel

Stephen
Mathew
Phillip
Chris
Jon
David
Bradley
Anthony

Justin

Mathew

David

Simon

Nick
Adam
Guy

KIRALY
MURCHIE
GREEN
SALTON
BISHOP
GATTO
BULLOCK
TURNER
VAN der VEEN
JAMES
ALLEN
WATKINS
SING
HUNTER
DILGER

BLAIR
COLSTON
ORR
TEAKLE
TOWNSEND
TANNER
NORTON

DI BATTISTA

HOGAN

ANDEL

SALTON

BISHOP

KIRALY
MURCHIE
GREEN

St. Kilda 03:18:56
Footscray 2.15
Blackburn 2.46
Warragul 3.32
Footscray 4.34
Brunswick 13.45
Brunswick 14.13
Footscray 15.13
Carnegie-Caulfield 20.58
Brunswick 21.28
Dirt Riders 22.16
Blackburn 26.41
St. Kilda 30.32
Blackburn 37.16
Warragul 41.45
A.C.T.

St. Kilda

Ballarat

St. Kilda

Ballarat

Shepparton

Shepparton

Blackburn

To "A" Grade

To "A" Grade

WGL

FTY

27.14 kph



C GRADE
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

VICTORIAN MEDALS
Gold

Silver

Bronze

Carl
Alistair
Shane
Heath
Chris
Richard
Brett
Andew
Chris
Aston
Adam
Jamie
Scott
Ben
Jayson
Jason
Simon
Michael
Carl
Scott
Tim
Nicholas

Simon
Justin
Brett
Steven

Morgan
Matt
Dean
James

Carl
Alistair
Shane

90 km

CUBITT
TUNE
FRIEND
JACKSON
SPANO
BUCHANAN
BUCKLAND
MOLAN
FRY
DUNCAN
PYKE
GODDARD
KEEBLE
SERPELL
LOBASCHER
HILDER
HURREN
KENNEDY
MARONEY
SETFORD
CLARKE
LANHAM

WALKER
LOBASCHER
FRANKLIN
GILBERT

BARNES
DOWLING

LANGENBERG

KRISTIE

CUBITT
TUNE
FRIEND

Preston
Camperdown
Geelong West
Carnegie-Caulfield
Ballarat
Carnegie-Caulfield
Dirt Riders
Broadford-Seymour
Geelong West
Carnegie-Caulfield
Chelsea
Blackburn
Warragul
Blackburn
Chelsea

Warragul
Carnegie-Caulfield
St. Kilda
Footscray
Blackburn
Blackburn

Port Fairy

Carnegie-Caulfield
Chelsea
Leongatha
Preston

Leongatha
Carnegie-Caulfield
St. Kilda
Brunswick

02:26:34
2.55
7.21

10.44
11.31
12.21
14.21
16.2
16.21
17.39
18.03
20.22
21.41
21.57
22.2
32.33
37.38
38.08
39.03
46.54
49.52
57.27

36.84 kph



MASTERS
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS

VICTORIAN MEDALS
Gold

Silver

Bronze

Ken
Jeff
Michael
Warren
Marcus
Glen
Robert
Geoff
Thomas
Colin
Paul
Ross
Ed
Michael

Stephen
David
Peter
John

Peter

Ken
Jeff
Michael

90 km

FORD
WILLIAMS
BUCKLEY
SEAGER
BALSCHEIT
GIBSON
PAGEY
THOMSON
SANDER
BARNARD
NATOLI
HENRY
CHAN
BURKE

RIENIETS
MORELAND
FINLAYSON
WALKER

SHERMAN

FORD
WILLIAMS
BUCKLEY

Carnegie-Caulifield
Blackburn
Carnegie-Caulfield
Wangaratta
Carnegie-Caulfield
La Trobe Valley
Carnegie-Caulfield
Warragul
Warragul
Blackburn

Dirt Riders
Warragul

St. Kilda

Preston

La Trobe Valley
Bendigo

Warragul
Carnegie-Caulfield

Geelong West

03:37:43
1.41
2.25
3.11
7.14

12.23
13.1
17.33
20.53
21.5
21.51
24.16
42.18
1.28.00

24.80 kph



WOMEN 90 km

1st Debra HOBBS Carnegie-Caulfield 04:03:27 22.18 kph
2nd Claire BAXTER Hawthorn 8

3rd Maryam  ROGERS Carnegie-Caulfield 30.02

DNF Sue McCARTHY Blackburn

DNS Deborah  McCOY Carnegie-Caulfield

VICTORIAN MEDALS

Gold Debra HOBBS
Silver Claire BAXTER
Bronze Maryam ROGERS



