A GRADE	11	0 km			
1st	David	McKENZIE	Italo-Australia	03:48:23	28.90 kph
2nd	Ashley	HUMBERT	New South Wales	1.42	
3rd	David	PELL	Bendigo	2.32	
4th	James	TAYLOR	Carnegie-Caulfield	5.28	
5th	Paul	REDENBACH	Footscray	7.28	
6th	Robert	CROWE	Carnegie-Caulfield	9.11	
7th	Gary	PARSONS	Camperdown	10.53	
8th	Aaron	DALTON	Wangaratta	10.54	
9th	Saul	PASQUE	Camperdown	16.05	
10th	Stephen	BLACKBURN	A.C.T.	19.07	
11th	Michael	TOLHURST	A.C.T.	19.25	
Riders not at top of Bay	v Baw at 5.0	mq00			
	Hilton	CLARKE	St. Kilda		
	Daniel	BELLIS	Footscray		
	Andrew	WARD	New Zealand		
	Peter	DAWSON	Western Australia		
	Cain	PASQUE	Camperdown		
	Brett	HICKFORD	Western Australia		
	Andrew	TORNEY	Footscray		
	Brett	LANCASTER	Shepparton		
	Justin	HOGAN	Carnegie-Caulfield		
	Mathew	ANDEL	Western Australia		
DNS	Caleb	MANION	Tasmania		
DNS	Phillip	THUAUX	New South Wales		
DNS	Ben	JACKSON	Leongatha		
			Ü		
SPRINTS					
Neerin South	Peter	DAWSON	W.A.		
Neerim Junction	David	McKENZIE	I-A		
Noojee	David	McKENZIE	I-A		
HILL CLIMBS					
Vespers Hill	David	McKENZIE	I-A		
Tanjil Bren	David	McKENZIE	I-A		
Old Chairlift	David	McKENZIE	I-A		
VICTORIAN MEDALS					
Gold	David	McKENZIE			
Silver	David	PELL			
Bronze	James	TAYLOR			
51120	3411100	.,			

B GRADE	90) km			
1st	Nick	KIRALY	St. Kilda	03:18:56	27.14 kph
2nd	Adam	MURCHIE	Footscray	2.15	
3rd	Guy	GREEN	Blackburn	2.46	
4th	David	SALTON	Warragul	3.32	
5th	Simon	BISHOP	Footscray	4.34	
6th	Domenic	GATTO	Brunswick	13.45	
7th	Brad	BULLOCK	Brunswick	14.13	
8th	Raymond	TURNER	Footscray	15.13	
9th	Joshua	VAN der VEEN	Carnegie-Caulfield	20.58	
10th	Alex	JAMES	Brunswick	21.28	
11th	Ken	ALLEN	Dirt Riders	22.16	
12th	Michael	WATKINS	Blackburn	26.41	
13th	Brian	SING	St. Kilda	30.32	
14th	Cameron	HUNTER	Blackburn	37.16	
15th	Daniel	DILGER	Warragul	41.45	
DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS	Stephen Mathew Phillip Chris Jon David Bradley Anthony Justin Mathew	BLAIR COLSTON ORR TEAKLE TOWNSEND TANNER NORTON DI BATTISTA HOGAN ANDEL	A.C.T. St. Kilda Ballarat St. Kilda Ballarat Shepparton Shepparton Blackburn To "A" Grade To "A" Grade		
SPRINTS Neerim South	David	SALTON	WGL		
HILL CLIMBS Old Chairlift	Simon	BISHOP	FTY		
VICTORIAN MEDALS Gold Silver Bronze	Nick Adam Guy	KIRALY MURCHIE GREEN			

C GRADE	90) km			
1st	Carl	CUBITT	Preston	02:26:34	36.84 kph
2nd	Alistair	TUNE	Camperdown	2.55	
3rd	Shane	FRIEND	Geelong West	7.21	
4th	Heath	JACKSON	Carnegie-Caulfield	10.44	
5th	Chris	SPANO	Ballarat	11.31	
6th	Richard	BUCHANAN	Carnegie-Caulfield	12.21	
7th	Brett	BUCKLAND	Dirt Riders	14.21	
8th	Andew	MOLAN	Broadford-Seymour	16.2	
9th	Chris	FRY	Geelong West	16.21	
10th	Aston	DUNCAN	Carnegie-Caulfield	17.39	
11th	Adam	PYKE	Chelsea	18.03	
12th	Jamie	GODDARD	Blackburn	20.22	
13th	Scott	KEEBLE	Warragul	21.41	
14th	Ben	SERPELL	Blackburn	21.57	
15th	Jayson	LOBASCHER	Chelsea	22.2	
16th	Jason	HILDER	Warragul	32.33	
17th	Simon	HURREN	Carnegie-Caulfield	37.38	
18th	Michael	KENNEDY	St. Kilda	38.08	
19th	Carl	MARONEY	Footscray	39.03	
20th	Scott	SETFORD	Blackburn	46.54	
21st	Tim	CLARKE	Blackburn	49.52	
22nd	Nicholas	LANHAM	Port Fairy	57.27	
DNF	Simon	WALKER	Carnegie-Caulfield		
DNF	Justin	LOBASCHER	Chelsea		
DNF	Brett	FRANKLIN	Leongatha		
DNF	Steven	GILBERT	Preston		
DNS	Morgan	BARNES	Leongatha		
DNS	Matt	DOWLING	Carnegie-Caulfield		
DNS	Dean	LANGENBERG	St. Kilda		
DNS	James	KRISTIE	Brunswick		

VICTORIAN MEDALS

Gold Carl CUBITT
Silver Alistair TUNE
Bronze Shane FRIEND

MASTERS	9	0 km			
1st	Ken	FORD	Carnegie-Caulifield	03:37:43	24.80 kph
2nd	Jeff	WILLIAMS	Blackburn	1.41	
3rd	Michael	BUCKLEY	Carnegie-Caulfield	2.25	
4th	Warren	SEAGER	Wangaratta	3.11	
5th	Marcus	BALSCHEIT	Carnegie-Caulfield	7.14	
6th	Glen	GIBSON	La Trobe Valley	12.23	
7th	Robert	PAGEY	Carnegie-Caulfield	13.1	
8th	Geoff	THOMSON	Warragul	17.33	
9th	Thomas	SANDER	Warragul	20.53	
10th	Colin	BARNARD	Blackburn	21.5	
11th	Paul	NATOLI	Dirt Riders	21.51	
12th	Ross	HENRY	Warragul	24.16	
13th	Ed	CHAN	St. Kilda	42.18	
14th	Michael	BURKE	Preston	1.28.00	
DNF	Stephen	RIENIETS	La Trobe Valley		
DNF	David	MORELAND	Bendigo		
DNF	Peter	FINLAYSON	Warragul		
DNF	John	WALKER	Carnegie-Caulfield		
DNS	Peter	SHERMAN	Geelong West		
VICTORIAN MEDALS Gold	Ken	FORD			

Silver

Bronze

Jeff

Michael

WILLIAMS

BUCKLEY

WOMEN	9	0 km			
1st	Debra	HOBBS	Carnegie-Caulfield	04:03:27	22.18 kph
2nd	Claire	BAXTER	Hawthorn	8	
3rd	Maryam	ROGERS	Carnegie-Caulfield	30.02	
DNF	Sue	McCARTHY	Blackburn		
DNS	Deborah	McCOY	Carnegie-Caulfield		
VICTORIAN MEDALS					
Gold	Debra	HOBBS			
0.1	OI :	DAYTED			

Gold Debra HOBBS
Silver Claire BAXTER
Bronze Maryam ROGERS